CH \$565.00 3421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375713

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent | | 03/03/2016 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2400 South 44th Street | |
| City: | Manitowoc | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 54220 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3421581 | QUICKDRAW |
| Registration Number: | 3350042 | ICEPIC |
| Registration Number: | 3604032 | FLAV'R PIC |
| Registration Number: | 0858783 | MULTIPLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1292069 | MANITOWOC |
| Registration Number: | 1857605 | HYDRO-CHIL |
| Registration Number: | 1804321 | POLAR-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1992851 | RDI |
| Registration Number: | 2154027 | POLAR-CHILL |
| Registration Number: | 2283733 | POINT OF USE |
| Registration Number: | 2464109 | EXPRESS BY KOLPAK |
| Registration Number: | 2270415 | KOLPAK |
| Registration Number: | 2313404 | FLOMATIC |
| Registration Number: | 2277871 | SURROUNDVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2277881 | RELYCO |
| Registration Number: | 2528210 | CVD TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 2458492 | QUIETQUBE |
| Registration Number: | 2515940 | KOOLAIRE |
| Registration Number: | 2749629 | GUARDIAN |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900356495 REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0572

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2816336 | |
| Registration Number: | 2936846 | ARCTIC PURE |
| Registration Number: | 2277880 | SERVEND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352
Email: mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18103.325 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Foy |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michelle Foy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/05/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (Manitowoc Foodservice)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Manitowoc Foodservice)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Manitowoc Foodservice)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Manitowoc Foodservice)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Trademark Release is made and effective as of March 3, 2016, by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.**, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") under a Security Agreement (describe more fully below), in favor of **MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE COMPANIES, LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed in favor of Agent (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2008 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Security Agreement), and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed April 14, 2008 ("Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2009 at Reel 003973, Frame 0908 against the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain pay-off letter dated March 3, 2016, Agent confirmed (i) payment of all outstanding obligations of Grantor, (ii) termination and release of all security interests made by Grantor to Agent, and (iii) authorization for Grantor and/or its counsel to file on behalf of Agent any intellectual property releases and other releases necessary to effectuate the releases contemplated by such pay-off letter;

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to and confirms its release of the entirety of its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and reassigns the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby fully and finally terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

3. This Trademark Release and Reassignment is made under and governed by the laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

Executed on the 26th day of February, 2016.

JPMORGAN CHASE, N.A., Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Richard D. Barritt Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - Manitowoc Foodservice]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS – Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, LLC

| Mark | App. No. / Date | Reg. No. / Date | Country | Status |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------|------------|
| QUICKDRAW | 77/131,121 March 14, 2007 | 3,421,581 May 06, 2008 | US | Registered |
| ICEPIC | 78/843,276 March 22, 2006 | 3,350,042 December 04, 2007 | US | Registered |
| FLAV'R PIC | 77/434,678 March 28, 2008 | 3,604,032 April 07, 2009 | US | Registered |
| MULTIPLEX | 72/261,743 December 30, 1966 | 858,783 October 22, 1968 | US | Registered |
| MANITOWOC | 73/417,721 March 17, 1983 | 1,292,069 August 28, 1984 | US | Registered |
| HYDRO-CHIL | 74/322,368 October 14, 1992 | 1,857,605 October 11, 1994 | US | Registered |
| POLAR-PAK | 74/343,807 December 28, 1992 | 1,804,321 November 16, 1993 | US | Registered |
| RDI | 74/664,619 April 24, 1995 | 1,992,851 August 13, 1996 | US | Registered |
| POLAR-CHILL | 74/699,046 July 10, 1995 | 2,154,027 April 28, 1998 | US | Registered |
| POINT OF USE | 75/296,469 May 22, 1997 | 2,283,733 October 5, 1999 | US | Registered |
| EXPRESS BY KOLPAK | 75/371,162 October 10, 1997 | 2,464,109 June 26, 2001 | US | Registered |
| KOLPAK | 75/425,302 January 28, 1998 | 2,270,415 August 17, 1999 | US | Registered |
| FLOMATIC | 75/510,590 June 29, 1998 | 2,313,404 February 1, 2000 | US | Registered |
| SURROUNDVIEW | 75/510,605 June 29, 1998 | 2,277,871 September 14, 1999 | US | Registered |

SF:404734.5

| Mark | App. No. / Date | Reg. No. / Date | Country | Status |
|-------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------|------------|
| | | | | |
| SERVEND | 75/511,014 | 2,277,880 | US | Registered |
| | June 29, 1998 | September 14, 1999 | | |
| RELYCO | 75/511,017 | 2,277,881 | US | Registered |
| | June 29, 1998 | Septembe 14, 1999 | | |
| CVD | 75/803,465 | 2,528,210 | US | Registered |
| TECHNOLOGY | Spetember 20, 1999 | January 8, 2002 | | |
| QUIETQUBE | 75/803,466 | 2,458,492 | US | Registered |
| | September 20, 1999 | June 5, 2001 | | C |
| KOOLAIRE | 76,135,430 | 2,515,940 | US | Registered |
| | September 25, 2000 | December 4, 2001 | | |
| GUARDIAN | 76/390,792 | 2,749,629 | US | Registered |
| | April 1, 2002 | August 12, 2003 | | |
| Design only | 76/395,316 | 2,816,336 | US | Registered |
| | September 24, 2002 | February 24, 2004 | | <i>G</i> |
| ARCTIC PURE | 78/207,331 | 2,936,846 | US | Registered |
| | January 27, 2003 | March 29, 2005 | | |

SF:404734.5

RECORDED: 03/05/2016